REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures Procurement Notice

(Single-Envelope with Offline Procurement Bidding Process)

Project:

INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, (IDP)

UNDER APO BERTHIN

Contract title:

C/O Crate wire structure

REQ No: 491989-CW-REQ

Renovation of pond

C/O of pond

C/O C C Water Harvesting Structure

REQ No: 491999-CW-REQ

REQ No: 492015-CW-REQ

C/O Lift irrigation Scheme
C/O Gravity irrigation Scheme
C/o Foot Bridge

RFQ No: 492005-CW-RFQ
RFQ No: 492022-CW-RFQ
RFQ No: 492032-CW-RFQ
RFQ No: 491987-CW-RFQ

C/O CC Check Barrier RFQ No: 491987-CW-RFQ RFQ No: 491990-CW-RFQ

Date:

08.07.2025.

Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the following works.

Sr. No.	Name of Activity	PR No.	Brief Description of the Works	Approximate value of Works (Rs.)	Period of Completi
1	Crate Wire Structure	22/2025- 26	Construction of crate wire structure at place Bharoli Nalla in GP Bharoli Kallan APO Berthin (10mtrx 2 no)		45 days
2		23/2025-	110)	187876	
		26	Construction of crate wire structure at place Jujhnu Nalla(near land of Sh. Jaisi Ram)n GP Dudian APO Berthin	470000	45 days
3		24/2025- 26	Construction of crate wire structure at place Jharedi in GP Kalol APO Berthin (6mtr x5 no)	173608	45 days
4		25/2025- 26	Construction of crate wire structure at place Jejwin (near house of sh.Mast Ram) in GP Jajwin APO Berthin (6mtr x5 no)	289351	45 days
5		26/2025-		210562	45.1
		26	Construction of crate wire structure at place Sunal in GP Bharoli Kallan APO Berthin (8.50mtr x5 no)	370053	45 days
5		27/2025- 26	Construction of crate wire structure at place Matoli nalla in GP Bharoli Kallan APO Berthin (7mtr x5 no)	304822	45 days

7	Renovation	of 2	3/25-20	TOTAL	1536272	E TO
8	pond		0/25-26	Renovation of pond at place near GP House in G		45 da
			723-20	Renovation of pond at place nearKharota mandir i GP Baloh APO Berthin		45 da
9	Pond			TOTAL		
	Tond	30	/25-26	Construction of Pond at place Jol in GP Dudian APO Berthin	903843	45 day
-				TOTAL	127902	
10	CC Water Harvesting Structu	re 31/	25-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at	127902	45 day
11		32/	25-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Struct	151356	
				of Sh. Bachan Singh) from (Natural water source) GP Jejwin APO Berthin		45 day
12	Warra Market	33/2	25-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at	131631	
				place Ched nalla under (lift Scheme) (Near land of Sh. Parkash chand) from (Natural water source) GP Dudian APO Berthin		45 day
13		34/2	5-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at	131631	
				place junjhnu nalla under (Gravity Scheme) (Near land of Sh. Gopi Ram) from (Natural water source) GP Dudian APO Berthin		
14		35/2	5-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Dolag chaknad nalla under (Near land of Sh.	52730	
15		36/25	26	APO Berthin (Natural water source) GP Dudian	171081	
16				Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place bohdwin nalla under (Near land of Sh. Ranjeet sharma) from (Natural water source) GP Malroan APO Berthin		
16		37/25	-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at	52730	
7		38/25	-26	(Natural water source) GP Sanihra APO Berthin Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Chajoti under (Near land of Sh. Sheela Devi) from (Natural water source) GP Jejwin APO	151356	
8		39/25-	26 N	Name of Work:- Construction of CC water	82318	
9			S	Sharma from (Natural water source) GP Jejwin		
9		40/25-	P	construction of CC water harvesting Structure at lace (Lift irrigation scheme) (Near land of Sh. ixit) from (Natural water source) GP Sunhani PO Berthin	131631	
0		41/25-2	26 C	onstruction of CC water harvesting Structure at	111906	
		42/25-2	6 Co	onstruction of CC water harvesting Structure at ace Malroan Khas (Natural water source) GP	178784	
				OTAL OTAL	141874	
- Control		43/25-2	6		1489028	
W	ell		IVICE	novation of Primary Structure (well) at place Iraon (near land of Sh. Ram Pal)ward no 4 GP Iraon APO Berthin	145782	
Lif	ft Irrigation 4	1/05.00	TC	DTAL	145782	
1011	4	4/25-26	Con) un	struction of secondary structure (LinkageTank der (Lift irrigation scheme at place Silh (Near of Sh. Bipan Kumar GP Jejwin APO Berthin	140102	

	24	Scheme	45/2	5-26	Construction of linkage Circular Tank from primary stroage structure Ched nalla under (Lift irrigation scheme (New York)		
	25		46/2:	5-26	Onstruction of Sh. Parkash cha Construction of secondary structure (LinkageTar Dholag chaknad under (Lift irrigation scheme (Near land of Sh. Manu.) from (Network)	nd	57
	26		47/25	-26	Construction of secondary structure (LinkageTan		4
	27		48/25	-26	Berthin Construction of secondary struct		4
-	28		49/25-	-26	Dixit)GP Sunhani APO Berthin Construction of Circular Linkage Table	41174	
	29				under lift irrigation scheme in GP Baloh APO Berthin (Linkage with CC WHS Structure GP Baloh)		
	29		50/25-		Construction of secondary structure LinkageTank under (Lift irrigation Scheme) (Near land of Sh. Ram Pal S/o Ram Rakhu)GP Malroan APO Berthin	331587	-
3	0 0	Gravity Irrigatio	n 51/25-2	06	TOTAL	2720088	la igg de
3	S	cheme	52/25-2	()	Construction of secondary structure (LinkageTank Silh nalla under (Gravity Scheme) (Near land of Sh. Bachan Singh) GP Jejwin APO Berthin	411154	7
32	2		53/25-2)	Construction of secondary structure (LinkageTank junjhnu nalla under (Gravity Scheme) (Near land f Sh. Gopi Ram) GP Dudian APO Berthin	411154	
33	3		54/25-20)(construction of secondary structure (LinkageTank Near land of Sh. Joginder pal)under (Gravity rigation scheme GP Sanihra APO Berthin	411154	
34			55/25-26	ch	onstruction of secondary structure (LinkageTank nanjoti under (Gravity irrigation scheme (Near nd of Smt Sheela Devi GP Jejwin APO Berthin	411154	
35			56/25-26	(G Di	onstruction of linkage Circular Tank under ravity irrigation scheme (Near land of Sh. mple Sharma) in GP, leiwin APO Bootsin	331587	
			30/23-20	un Kh AP	construction of secondary structure (LinkageTank der Gravity irrigation scheme)at place Malroan as(near house of Sh. Ram Pal) in GP Malroan O Berthin (Linkage with CC WHS Structure Iroan Khas)	456477	
6	Foo	t Bridge	57/25-26		DTAL	2432680	
7			58/25-26		nstruction of Foot bridge at place Gohar Ward 4 (near land of Sh Rakesh Kumar) in GP gaon Galu APO Berthin	412314	
8			59/25-26		struction of Foot bridge at place Gehru nalla Kalol APO Berthin	293928	
				Name to State of the	struction of Foot bridge at place Ninihar nalla in Kalol APO Berthin	162638	
)	CC (50/25-26	Cons	FAL struction of CC check barrier at place gaswin(Near land of Sh. Ravinder) in	868880	
		6	51/25-26	Cons	struction of CC check barrier at place al nalla (Near APO Office) in CR Booth	101255	
		6	2/25-26	Cons	truction of CC check barrier at place	233976	
	CC C	heck 63	3/25-26	Cons	Berthin APO Berthin truction of CC check barrier at place Nalla in GP Rohal APO Berthin	233976	
	Same.	VIII TO THE			A O Beitinin	101255	

43	Barrier	64/25-26	Construction of CC check barrier at place Jhamrarian in GP Daslehra APO Berthin	148943
44		65/25-26	Construction of Cement concrete check barrier at place Tihri in GP Berthin APO Berthin	132247
45		66/25-26	Construction of Cement concrete check barrier at place sangaswin near land of Sh. Hans Raj in GP Baloh APO Berthin	132247
46		67/25-26	Construction of Cement concrete check barrier at place Charan nalla in GP Baloh APO Berthin	132247
IE.			TOTAL	1216146
			G.TOTAL .	1,14,40,621

- 2. This Procurement notice includes the following documents to facilitate preparation and submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contract; and relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. Implementing Agency has not issued a separate RFQ document for this purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms to be filled etc.
 - Layout Drawings of the works;
 - Structural Details;
 - iii. Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices;
 - iv. Technical Specifications;
 - v. Instructions to Bidders;
 - vi. Qualification Information
 - vii. Format for Submission of Quotation;
 - viii. Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;
 - ix. Relevant Forms; and
 - x. Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this Contract.
- Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted offline on 22.07.2025 on or before 11:00 AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last date of quotation submission will not be considered. The 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened offline on 22.07.2025 at 11:30 AM.

Desci	ription As ment	Date 08.07.2025					
Date	of publication		4.				
EMD	4			Rs 10000/- (Rupees TEN			
SR. NO.	PR NO	EST. COST	EST. COST EMD	THOUSAND only)of each j			
1	22/2025-26	187876	10000/-	draft from a Nationalized Bank, drawn in favour of DPO			
2	23/2025-26	173608	10000/-	IDP BILASPUR HP payable at BILASPUR. The tender			
3	24/2025-26	289351	10000/-	document is non-transferable.			
4	25/2025-26	210562	10000/-				

ľ	П							
		5			3700	53	10000/-	
		6	27/2025-26	5			10000/-	
		7	28/25-26		3048	22	10000/-	
		8	29/25-26		49448	39	10000/-	
		9	30/25-26		40935 12790		10000/-	
		10	31/25-26		12700		10000/-	
		11	32/25-26		151356	6		
	-	12	33/25-26		131631		10000/-	
		13	34/25-26		131631		10000/-	
					52730		10000/-	1
		4	35/25-26	¥	171081		10000/-	
	1	5	36/25-26		52730		10000/-	
	1	6	37/25-26				10000/-	
	1	7	38/25-26		151356	and an analysis	10000/-	
	18	3	39/25-26	1 15	82318		0000/-	
	19)	40/25-26		131631	1	0000/-	
	20		41/25-26		111906		0000/-	
	21	4	12/25-26		178784		0000/-	
	22	4	3/25-26		141874			
-	23	4	4/25-26		145782		0000/-	
	24		5/25-26		411154	10	0000/-	
					331557	10	000/-	
	25		5/25-26		411154	10	000/-	
	26	47	7/25-26		411154	10	000/-	-1-
	27	48	/25-26			100	000/-	
	28	49	/25-26		411741	100	000/-	
	29	50,	/25-26		331587	100	00/-	
	30	51/	25-26		411741	100	00/-	
-	31	52/	25-26		411154	100	00/-	
3	2	53/2	25-26		411154	1000		
3	3	54/2	25-26		411154	1000		
					411154	1000)U/=	

....

1 2

34	55/25-26		10000/-	
35	56/25-26	331587	10000/-	
36		456477	10000/-	
37		293928	10000/-	delin et a librella della dell
38	59/25-26	162638	10000/-	
39	60/25-26	101255	10000/-	
40	61/25-26	233976	10000/-	
41	62/25-26	233976	10000/-	2
42	63/25-26	101255	10000/-	
43	64/25-26	148943	10000/-	**
44	65/25-26		10000/-	
45	66/25-26	132247	10000/-	
46	67/25-26	132247	10000/-	
id Su	bmission Start Da	132247 te		
				08.07.2025
	nte for Submission			22.07.2025 UPTO 11:00AM
ehnica	ate of Physical sub al bids	mission of EMD	/ cost of tender &	22.07.2025 UPTO 11:00AM
ate of	opening of the Te	chnical Bids		22.07.2025 UPTO 11:30 AM
ate of	opening of Financ	ial Bids		
				Will be notified after
				finalization of technical scrutiny and intimated in due

- 6. If the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations as specified, the 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on the next working day at the same time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened, until the subsequent opening, following the evaluation of the Technical Parts of the Quotations.
- 7. Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ document may notify the Implementing agency offline or may visit the office of the implementing agency at the address given below.

The standard quotation/bid form W-5(Schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation 8. Notice) can be obtained/ procured by the bidders for Rs. 100/- per job in the shape of online e-Challan of Forest Deptt. Under DTO Bilaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & Wild Life-01-800-Other Receipts-18-Misc. Receipts from the O/o APO BERTHIN on any working day during the office hours w.e.f. 08.07.2025 at 10.00 hours to 21.07.2025 up to 17:00 Hours.

Name: Sourabh, IFS

Address: District Project Officer,

Integrated Development Project, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P Telephone no:-01978-292569 E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com

Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/ 766-73/Dated, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, the/

Copy forwarded to the:-

Pr. CCF-cum-Chief Project Director, IDP, Solan for favour of information and n/action please. 2.

Office Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary action as per bid condition of the tender notice in true spirit and compliance 3.

APO Berthin under DPO Bilaspur at Lakhanpur for favour of information & wide publicity in the concerned GP and for

Accountant for information and necessary action. 4.

All the concerned contractors. 5.

Notice Board. DPO office. 6.

Project website www.hpidp.org 7.

> Name: Sourabh, IFS

Address: District Project Officer,

Integrated Development Project, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P Telephone no:-01978-292569 E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com